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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 L F 1.6 445486 yes

ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 1.99999 453532 yes

BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.12 474685 yes

CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013 L F 1.99999 453551 yes

CAMARGO Nivea SP CAP Paulistano 2012 R F 1.99999 523963 yes

DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011 R F 1.2 445520 yes

FERRON Sofia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013 R F 1.99999 504928 yes

FONSECA Luisa SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R F 1.7 465800 yes

FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.5 453531 yes

GAROFOLO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014 R F 1.99999 465803 yes

GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.8 445521 yes

LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.9 458328 yes

LYRA Helena SP CAP Paulistano 2012 R F 1.99999 453681 yes

MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014 R F 1.99999 459339 yes

NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.4 458289 yes

SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.1 463027 yes

SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013 R F 1.11 450673 yes

SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R F 1.99999 414774 yes

TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2012 R F 1.14 509056 yes

XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011 L F 1.3 426291 yes

  20 Participants (20 present)
 

1 Nations, 20 Participants (20 present)



Festival Infantil Mestre Buonafina

Lins (BRA)
27.04.2024 - 9:00 AM

Fencing
Foil Women's U13

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1 27.04.2024 19:49 1 / 1

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.4 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 194.0000 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

2. 1 002 188.0000 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

3. 1 003 155.0000 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes

4. 1 004 138.0000 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

5. 1 005 130.0000 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

6. 1 006 119.0000 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

7. 1 007 74.0000 BRA FONSECA Luisa SP CAP Paulistano F yes

8. 1 008 73.0000 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 009 73.0000 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

10. 1 011 56.0000 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

11. 1 012 55.0000 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

12. 1 014 38.0000 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian F yes

T13. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T14. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA FERRON Sofia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

T15. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

T16. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA LYRA Helena SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T17. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

T18. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA CAMARGO Nivea SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T19. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

T20. 1 99999 0.0000 BRA GAROFOLO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U13
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

ARBITRAGEM
Taylaine Guzenski

Luciano Finardi
Nicolas Pani

Gabriel Vasques
Leopoldo Gubert
Murilo Machado
Pedro Pissato
Ana Morcsh

Ricardo Bindi

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romão

SECRETARIA DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Ednilson Cezano

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
Rodrigo Fontes
Fatima Ferreira

DIRETOR DE PROVA
Juan Liendo

STAFF
Guilherme Lopes

Rogerio Silingardi Legramandi
Andre Henrique dos Santos

Gustavo de Oliveira Cavalcanti
Alexandre Higasa Kubo
Victor Hugo Leal Martins

DIVULGAÇÃO
Eric Bueno Ferreira

Marcelo Barros
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Rosele Sanchotene

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
27.04. 09:00

20 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
27.04. 10:55

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 27.04. 10:55

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U13
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 5

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ANELE Cecília BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 4 3 V 3 2 2 22 20 0.333 2 5.
FONSECA Luisa BRA CAP Paulistano 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 6 30 0.000 -24 7.
ARAVENA Carolina BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 V V V 4 0 3 3 22 23 0.500 -1 3.
TRIGO Elis BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 V V 3 4 2 1 2 20 24 0.333 -4 6.
LYRA Helena BRA CAP Paulistano 5 0 V V V 1 0 3 16 23 0.500 -7 4.
CALFAT Sofia BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 1 5 26 12 0.833 14 2.
SANTOS Giulia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 V V V4 V4 V V 6 28 8 1.000 20 1.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 7

PANI Nicolas, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

GRAHL Olívia BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V 4 V V 0 4 24 11 0.667 13 3.
FERRON Sofia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 1 0 2 V V 0 2 13 25 0.333 -12 5.
BIOLO Carolina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 1 V 2 V V 2 3 20 15 0.500 5 4.
DINUCCI Antonella BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V V 2 5 27 17 0.833 10 2.
MACHADO Helena BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
SILVA Gabriele BRA CAP Paulistano 6 2 4 0 1 V 1 1 13 26 0.167 -13 6.
FONTENELE Alicia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 7 V2 V V V V V 6 27 5 1.000 22 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 8

BINDI Ricardo, BRA MG BTC Barroca

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

NASCIMENTO Eduarda BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V V 4 4 24 7 0.800 17 2.
LERIPIO Isabela BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 0 V 1 4 3 1 13 24 0.200 -11 5.
SCHAEFER Beatriz BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 0 4 1 4 1 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
CAMARGO Nivea BRA CAP Paulistano 4 0 V V V 0 3 15 16 0.600 -1 3.
GAROFOLO Maria Luiza BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 5 2 V V 4 1 2 17 23 0.400 -6 4.
XELLA MUTTI Isadora BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
6 V V V V V 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA FONTENELE Alicia CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 27 5 1.000 22 Q

2 BRA SANTOS Giulia CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 28 8 1.000 20 Q

3 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

4 BRA CALFAT Sofia ECP Pinheiros 5 6 26 12 0.833 14 Q

5 BRA DINUCCI Antonella ECP Pinheiros 5 6 27 17 0.833 10 Q

6 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 7 0.800 17 Q

7 BRA GRAHL Olívia ECP Pinheiros 4 6 24 11 0.667 13 Q

8 BRA CAMARGO Nivea CAP Paulistano 3 5 15 16 0.600 -1 Q

9 BRA BIOLO Carolina GNU Nautico Uniao 3 6 20 15 0.500 5 Q

10 BRA ARAVENA Carolina CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1 Q

11 BRA LYRA Helena CAP Paulistano 3 6 16 23 0.500 -7 Q

12 BRA GAROFOLO Maria Luiza CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 17 23 0.400 -6 Q

13 BRA ANELE Cecília GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 22 20 0.333 2 Q

14 BRA TRIGO Elis EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 20 24 0.333 -4 Q

15 BRA FERRON Sofia CMSP Sao Paulo 2 6 13 25 0.333 -12 Q

16 BRA LERIPIO Isabela GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 13 24 0.200 -11 Q

17 BRA SILVA Gabriele CAP Paulistano 1 6 13 26 0.167 -13 Q

18 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 Q

19 BRA FONSECA Luisa CAP Paulistano 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24 Q

20 BRA MACHADO Helena GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage



Festival Infantil Mestre Buonafina

Lins (BRA)
27.04.2024 - 9:00 AM

Fencing
Foil Women's U13

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0009.1 27.04.2024 19:49 1 / 1
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.4 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 27 5 1.000 22

2 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 6 6 28 8 1.000 20

3 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

4 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 26 12 0.833 14

5 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 27 17 0.833 10

6 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 24 7 0.800 17

7 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 24 11 0.667 13

8 BRA CAMARGO Nivea SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 15 16 0.600 -1

9 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 6 20 15 0.500 5

10 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1

11 BRA LYRA Helena SP CAP Paulistano 3 6 16 23 0.500 -7

12 BRA GAROFOLO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 5 17 23 0.400 -6

13 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 22 20 0.333 2

14 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2 6 20 24 0.333 -4

15 BRA FERRON Sofia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2 6 13 25 0.333 -12

16 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 13 24 0.200 -11

17 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 1 6 13 26 0.167 -13

18 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15

19 BRA FONSECA Luisa SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24

20 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Sat 10:55

17
SILVA Gabriele
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   14

16
LERIPIO Isabela
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

 

9
BIOLO Carolina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
CAMARGO Nivea
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

5
DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
GAROFOLO Maria Luiza
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

  Piste 5 Sat 11:05

13
ANELE Cecília
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

20
MACHADO Helena
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   0

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
CALFAT Sofia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 2 Sat 11:45

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

LERIPIO Isabela
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   2

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:55

BIOLO Carolina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

CAMARGO Nivea
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   5

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:45

DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GAROFOLO Maria Luiza
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   5

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:55

ANELE Cecília
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

CALFAT Sofia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   12

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 12:30

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

BIOLO Carolina (9)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   3

R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 12:30

DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ANELE Cecília (13)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sat 10:55

19
FONSECA Luisa
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   5

14
TRIGO Elis
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

  R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)

 

11
LYRA Helena
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

7
GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
ARAVENA Carolina
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

  Piste 8 Sat 10:55

15
FERRON Sofia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

18
SCHAEFER Beatriz
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   3

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

Piste 7 Sat 11:45

XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

TRIGO Elis
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   3

R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 11:55

LYRA Helena
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   2

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 11:45

GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   10

ARAVENA Carolina
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 11:55

FERRON Sofia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   4

SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 12:30

XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   5

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 12:30

ARAVENA Carolina (10)
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   7

SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 13:10

1
FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

4
DINUCCI Antonella (5)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

  R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)

  Piste 1 Sat 13:20

3
NASCIMENTO Eduarda (6)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V 11

2
SANTOS Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   9

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:55

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V 8

NASCIMENTO Eduarda (6)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: PANI Nicolas (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

2 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

3 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

3 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011

Table of 8

5 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011

6 BRA BIOLO Carolina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

7 BRA ARAVENA Carolina SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013

8 BRA ANELE Cecília RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

Table of 16

9 BRA CALFAT Sofia SP ECP Pinheiros 2013

10 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

11 BRA CAMARGO Nivea SP CAP Paulistano 2012

12 BRA LYRA Helena SP CAP Paulistano 2012

13 BRA GAROFOLO Maria Luiza SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2014

14 BRA TRIGO Elis SP EEAM Abel Melian 2012

15 BRA FERRON Sofia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2013

16 BRA LERIPIO Isabela RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

Table of 32

17 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 2011

18 BRA SCHAEFER Beatriz RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2013

19 BRA FONSECA Luisa SP CAP Paulistano 2011

20 BRA MACHADO Helena RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2014
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA PANI Nicolas 1 1 2 1 1 1 7 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 1 2 2 1 6 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 2 1 3 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 0 0

7 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

Silver BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

Bronze BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011

Bronze BRA SANTOS Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012


